
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and GAP Technology,
San Ramon, CA, for the latter to continue to perform the following functions: Troubleshoot employees payment issues; Develop
CDDs for Benefits, Payroll and Financial Services; Implement proposed labor negotiation additions/changes; Reconcile benefits Fund
76 issues; Roll over employee records at end of fiscal year; Analyze and implement new projects; Troubleshoot AP /Payroll
production runs; Support AS400; Upload IFAS data to RBB; Provide training as needed for new position re: Fund 76; perform other
Information Technology functions as requested,  in an additonal amount not to exceed $34,000.00, increasing the not to exceed
amount of Contract from $34,000.00 to  $68,000.00 and extending the contract period of July 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010 to June

30, 2011. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

File #: 11-0075, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

